Shandong PANRAN Instrument Group Co., Ltd.
PANRAN instruments are available in South Africa from Intercal (Pty) Ltd
sales@intercal.co.za  www.intercal.co.za  +27 11 315 432
1 / 9
PR721 Series Precision Digital
Thermometer
Copyright © Shandong PANRAN Instrument Group Co., Ltd.
Shandong PANRAN Instrument Group Co., Ltd.

0.01℃
Reference Junction
Compensation
±0.15℃@0℃
±0.20℃@20℃
±0.30℃@50℃
0.01℃
Note 1：Temperature accuracy is converted from electrical accuracy.
3. Sensor Selection
3.1 Reference Sensor (Uses Pt100 wire-wound resistance elements, and is only compatible
with PR722 series precision digital thermometers)
Temperature
Range
Model Specification (mm) One Year Accuracy Remark
-40℃～160℃
APSK1403000 φ4*300 0.05℃
APSK1500401 φ5*45 0.05℃ 1.5m silicone wire
-80℃～300℃ APSK2605000 Φ6*500 0.05℃+0.01%RD
Note 1: The specifications do not include the dimensions of the connector; the overall dimensions of
the sensor need an additional 40mm.
Note 2: The accuracy refers to the overall accuracy of the sensor and the thermometer.
Shandong PANRAN Instrument Group Co., Ltd.
PANRAN instruments are available in South Africa from Intercal (Pty) Ltd
sales@intercal.co.za  www.intercal.co.za  +27 11 315 432
7 / 9
3.2 Platinum Resistance Sensor (Uses Pt100 wire-wound or thin-film elements, compatible
with the full range of precision digital thermometers)
Temperature Range Model Specification(mm) Accuracy Remark
-200℃～300℃ APSK0605000 φ6*500 0.10℃+0.07%RD
-40℃～160℃ APPG1500403 φ5*40 0.07℃+0.1%RD 3m silicone wire
-80℃～260℃ APPG2400403 φ4*40 0.07℃+0.1%RD
3m PTFE cable, usable at
300℃ for short periods
-80℃～300℃
APPK2504000 φ5*400 0.10℃+0.1%RD
APPK2505000 φ5*500 0.10℃+0.1%RD
0℃～500℃ APPK3605000 φ6*500 0.15℃+0.1%RD
0℃～700℃
APSK4302700 φ3*270 0.15℃+0.07%RD
APSK4304300 φ3*430 0.15℃+0.07%RD
0℃～800℃ APSK5605000 φ6*500 0.15℃+0.07%RD
Note 1: The specifications do not include the dimensions of the connector; the overall dimensions of
the sensor need an additional 40mm.
Note 2: The accuracy refers to the overall accuracy of the sensor and the thermometer.
Note 3：APSK sensor adopts wire-wound platinum resistance.
3.3 Thermocouple Sensor (Type N thermocouple, compatible with the full range of precision
digital thermometers)
Temperature Range Model Specification(mm) Accuracy Remark
RT～800℃ ANPK5107000 φ1.5*700
0.6℃+0.1%RD
RT～800℃ ANPK5307000 φ3*700
RT～1250℃ ANPK8310200 φ3*1000
Usable at 1300℃
for short periods
RT～1250℃ ANPK8320200 φ3*2000
RT～1250℃ ANPK8330200 φ3*3000
Note 1：The accuracy includes the reference junction compensation error.
Note 2：The accuracy refers to the overall accuracy of the sensor and the thermometer.
Note 3：Thermocouple length can be customized.
Shandong PANRAN Instrument Group Co., Ltd.